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Dayton ISD 

ESSER III Stakeholder Input Communication Plan 
 
 

Purpose: Under the ESSER III Uses of Funds Plan Requirements, the district must engage in meaningful 
consultation with stakeholders and give the public an opportunity to provide input in the development of its 
plans (Uses of Funds Plan and Return to In-Person Instruction and Continuity of Services Plan). 
 
All monthly Board Agendas have a Public Communication section with the name, email, and phone number of 
the person to contact if any stakeholder wishes to comment.  Board Agendas are posted under the heading 
School Board at  https://www.daytonisd.net/8547_1 on the Dayton ISD website.   
 
An overview of the ESSER Use of Funds Plan will be posted on the District’s ESSER III webpage.   
 
The required stakeholders and the type of engagement for each type of stakeholder are listed below: 
 
 
Stakeholder Type of Engagement Dates of Engagement Comments 

Students Survey 5/2021 
 

 

Families (Parents) Survey (overall) 
Skyward Family Survey 
Board Meetings 
 
 
Email 

5/2021 
5/2021 
6/15/2021 
7/20/2021 
12/14/2021 
1/10/2022 

 
 
June 2021 Board Agenda 
July 2021 Board Agenda 
Dec 2021 Board Agenda 
Updated plan to reflect 
new CDC guidance 

School and District 
Administrators 

Cabinet Meetings 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

5/10/2021 
5/24/2021 
6/2/2021 
6/9/2021 
6/21/2021 
7/5/2021 
8/2/2021 
8/16/2021 
8/30/2021 
9/2/2021 
9/16/2021 
2/8/2022 
1/6/2022 

Potential Funding 
Planning and Survey 
Planning and Review 
ESSER III meeting 
Plan/Grant App 
ESSER III Timeline 
TEA update 
ESSER plan/timeline 
Survey Results plan 
ESSER meeting 
ESSER meeting 
ESSER meeting 
Updated plan to reflect 
new CDC guidance 
 
 

 

https://www.daytonisd.net/8547_1
https://files.gabbart.com/552/20210615_agenda.pdf
https://files.gabbart.com/552/20210720_agenda.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/scschoolfiles/552/20211214_agenda.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/scschoolfiles/552/20211214_agenda.pdf


 
 

Special Ed 
Administrators 

Survey and Cabinet 
meetings 
  

5/2021 
May – Sept 2021 
1/6/2022 

 
 
Updated plan to reflect 
new CDC guidance 

Teachers Survey 
Faculty Meetings 

5/2021 
Every month 

 

Principals Principal’s Meetings Every other Tuesday  
Other Educators Survey   
School Staff (Support 
staff/Auxiliary 

Survey 
Department Meeting 

7/1/2021 Facilities Plan 

School Board Overview of ESSER III 
 
Overview of Funding and 
ESSER III plan 
 
Update on ESSER 

6/15/2021 
 
7/20/2021 
 
 
12/14/2021 

June 2021 Board Agenda 
 
July 2021 Board Agenda 
 
 
Dec 2021 Board Agenda 
 

Stakeholders 
representing the interests 
of: 

Type of Engagement Date(s) of Engagement Comments 

Children with Disabilities Survey 
Board Meetings 
 

5/2021 
Monthly 

All Board Agendas have 
Public Communication 
section with contact 
name and information if 
any stakeholder wants to 
speak 

English learners Survey 
Board Meetings 
  

5/2021 
Monthly 

 

Children experiencing 
homelessness 

Survey 
Board Meetings 

5/2021 
Monthly 

 

Children in Foster Care Survey 
Board Meetings 

5/2021 
Monthly 

 

 

https://files.gabbart.com/552/20210615_agenda.pdf
https://files.gabbart.com/552/20210720_agenda.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/scschoolfiles/552/20211214_agenda.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/scschoolfiles/552/20211214_agenda.pdf

