Dayton Independent School District



100 Cherry Creek Road, Dayton, Texas 77561 Phone 936.258.2667 • Fax 936.258.5616

Dayton ISD ESSER III Stakeholder Input Communication Plan

Purpose: Under the ESSER III Uses of Funds Plan Requirements, the district must engage in meaningful consultation with stakeholders and give the public an opportunity to provide input in the development of its plans (Uses of Funds Plan and Return to In-Person Instruction and Continuity of Services Plan).

All monthly Board Agendas have a Public Communication section with the name, email, and phone number of the person to contact if any stakeholder wishes to comment. Board Agendas are posted under the heading School Board at https://www.daytonisd.net/8547_1 on the Dayton ISD website.

An overview of the ESSER Use of Funds Plan will be posted on the District's ESSER III webpage.

The required stakeholders and the type of engagement for each type of stakeholder are listed below:

Stakeholder	Type of Engagement	Dates of Engagement	Comments
Students	Survey	5/2021	
Families (Parents)	Survey (overall) Skyward Family Survey Board Meetings Email	5/2021 5/2021 6/15/2021 7/20/2021 12/14/2021 1/10/2022	June 2021 Board Agenda July 2021 Board Agenda Dec 2021 Board Agenda Updated plan to reflect new CDC guidance
School and District Administrators	Cabinet Meetings	5/10/2021 5/24/2021 6/2/2021 6/9/2021 6/9/2021 7/5/2021 8/2/2021 8/16/2021 8/30/2021 9/2/2021 9/16/2021 2/8/2022 1/6/2022	Potential Funding Planning and Survey Planning and Review ESSER III meeting Plan/Grant App ESSER III Timeline TEA update ESSER plan/timeline Survey Results plan ESSER meeting ESSER meeting ESSER meeting Updated plan to reflect new CDC guidance

		T	
Special Ed Administrators	Survey and Cabinet meetings	5/2021 May – Sept 2021 1/6/2022	Updated plan to reflect
			new CDC guidance
Teachers	Survey	5/2021	
	Faculty Meetings	Every month	
Principals	Principal's Meetings	Every other Tuesday	
Other Educators	Survey		
School Staff (Support staff/Auxiliary	Survey Department Meeting	7/1/2021	Facilities Plan
School Board	Overview of ESSER III	6/15/2021	June 2021 Board Agend
	Overview of Funding and ESSER III plan	7/20/2021	July 2021 Board Agenda
	Update on ESSER	12/14/2021	Dec 2021 Board Agenda
Stakeholders representing the interests of:	Type of Engagement	Date(s) of Engagement	Comments
Children with Disabilities	Survey	5/2021	All Board Agendas have
	Board Meetings	Monthly	Public Communication section with contact name and information if any stakeholder wants to speak
English learners	Survey Board Meetings	5/2021 Monthly	
Children experiencing	Survey	5/2021	
homelessness	Board Meetings	Monthly	
Children in Foster Care	Survey	5/2021	
	Board Meetings	Monthly	